RESOLUTION NO. 36-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF September, 1976.

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE CITY MANAGER
AS THE ADMINISTRATIVE PERSON CHARGED WITH
A DUTY TO DESIGNATE NO SMOKING AREAS IN
THE PUBLIC BUILDINGS OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the law of the State of Ohio requires that areas of public buildings be designated as no smoking areas; and

WHEREAS, said law provides that the legislative authority of a municipality shall designate an administrative person to designate said no smoking areas; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, being the legislative body of said City, has determined that it wishes to designate the City Manager as the person charged with designating said no smoking areas;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby designated as the administrative person charged with the duty of designating the no smoking areas in the public buildings of the City of Centerville.

 $\underline{\underline{\text{Section 2.}}}$ This resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 13th day of Soptimber, 1976.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

Approved as to its it, settle tempy with oxisting charter 4.

Robert M. Fermillar Municipal Attorney